



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

DATE: 10/3/2024
 TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,075,135.00
2	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$ 1,127,545.00 *
3	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 1,161,193.30
4	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 1,166,616.00
5	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 1,167,064.00
6	C & P Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 1,214,293.50
7	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,260,373.00 *
8	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 1,354,690.00
9	D'Angelo Brother, Inc.	\$ - **
10	Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC	\$ - **

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED - NOT PREQUALIFIED - BID NOT OPENED



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$40,000	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$5,000 (15 Mile Crossing at Cardelia)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,800.00	20,800.00
4.	Traffic Control & Maintenance (15 Mile Crossing at Cardelia)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,100.00	1,100.00 *	1,100.00	1,100.00
6.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	20,000	Dlr	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	226	Syd	20.00	4,520.00	15.00	3,390.00	9.00	2,034.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	302	Syd	10.00	3,020.00	8.00	2,416.00	7.00	2,114.00
9.	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	13	Ea	120.00	1,560.00	100.00	1,300.00	165.00	2,145.00
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	100.00	1,100.00	20.00	220.00	65.00	715.00
11.	Erosion Control, Sediment Filter Fence	1,000	Ft	3.00	3,000.00	4.00	4,000.00	1.50	1,500.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	312	Syd	16.00	4,992.00	15.00	4,680.00	35.00	10,920.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	180	Ton	30.00	5,400.00	30.00	5,400.00	16.00	2,880.00
15.	HMA Surface, Rem	89	Syd	20.00	1,780.00	20.00	1,780.00	8.00	712.00
16.	HMA, 2EML	30	Ton	350.00	10,500.00	400.00	12,000.00	290.00	8,700.00
17.	HMA, 4EML	15	Ton	350.00	5,250.00	400.00	6,000.00	300.00	4,500.00
18.	HMA, 5EML	15	Ton	350.00	5,250.00	400.00	6,000.00	320.00	4,800.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch	36	Syd	85.00	3,060.00	65.00	2,340.00	60.00	2,160.00
20.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	63	Ft	50.00	3,150.00	55.00	3,465.00	66.00	4,158.00
21.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	142	Syd	90.00	12,780.00	125.00	17,750.00	100.00	14,200.00
22.	Conc. Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	60	Syd	95.00	5,700.00	131.00	7,860.00	100.00	6,000.00
23.	Detectable Warning Surface	53	Ft	45.00	2,385.00	40.00	2,120.00	50.00	2,650.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,417	Sft	6.00	14,502.00	10.00	24,170.00	6.00	14,502.00
25.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	336	Sft	16.00	5,376.00	12.00	4,032.00	22.00	7,392.00
26.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	3,500	Syd	10.00	35,000.00	3.00	10,500.00 *	2.00	7,000.00
27.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	125	Unit	50.00	6,250.00	35.00	4,375.00	1.00	125.00
28.	Hydroseeding	3,500	Syd	5.00	17,500.00	1.00	3,500.00 *	0.80	2,800.00
29.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	1	Ea	5,250.00	5,250.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,525.00	4,525.00
30.	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	4,350.00	4,350.00
31.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	5,400.00	16,200.00 *	2,700.00	8,100.00	5,150.00	15,450.00
32.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	7	Ea	5,500.00	38,500.00	4,300.00	30,100.00	8,950.00	62,650.00
33.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	1,100.00	2,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
34.	Gate Well, Abandon	4	Ea	1,100.00	4,400.00	600.00	2,400.00	500.00	2,000.00
35.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
36.	Water Serv	37	Ea	1,700.00	62,900.00	1,200.00	44,400.00	850.00	31,450.00
37.	Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900) DR 14, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	2,560	Ft	150.00	384,000.00	172.00	440,320.00	249.00	637,440.00
38.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14, 12 inch, Tr Det G	155	Ft	200.00	31,000.00	308.00	47,740.00	249.00	38,595.00
39.	Water Main, Abandon, 12 inch	2,737	Ft	10.00	27,370.00	6.00	16,422.00	1.00	2,737.00
40.	Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	339	Ft	130.00	44,070.00	168.00	56,952.00 *	195.00	66,105.00
41.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14, 8 inch, Tr Det G	17	Ft	175.00	2,975.00	120.00	2,040.00 *	195.00	3,315.00
42.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14.8 inch Tr Det F	10	Ft	150.00	1,500.00	17.00	170.00 *	180.00	1,800.00
43.	Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	97	Ft	10.00	970.00	14.00	1,358.00 *	0.90	87.30
44.	Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	15	Ft	10.00	150.00	900.00	13,500.00 *	0.80	12.00
45.	Fire Hydrant Extension	2	Ft	850.00	1,700.00	200.00	400.00 *	800.00	1,600.00
46.	Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	450.00	3,600.00	8,000.00	64,000.00 *	155.00	1,240.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	5	Ea	8,000.00	40,000.00	7,700.00	38,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
48.	Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	6,000.00	12,000.00	7,600.00	15,200.00	400.00	800.00
49.	Water Main Connection, 6 inch	2	Ea	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,600.00	15,200.00	300.00	600.00
50.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	Ea	10,000.00	50,000.00	11,000.00	55,000.00	12,250.00	61,250.00
51.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F	27	Ft	225.00	6,075.00	201.00	5,427.00	160.00	4,320.00
52.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	10	Ft	225.00	2,250.00	279.00	2,790.00	174.00	1,740.00
53.	Live Tap, 8 inch by 12 inch	1	Ea	13,000.00	13,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
54.	Tapping Well, 60 inch Dia	1	Ea	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
55.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
56.	Dr Structure, 24 inch Dia	1	Ea	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,650.00	3,650.00
57.	Dr Structure Cover, Type E	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00
58.	Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	12	Ft	100.00	1,200.00	44.00	528.00	235.00	2,820.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,075,135.00	\$	1,127,545.00 *	\$	1,161,193.30

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED - NOT PREQUALIFIED - BID NOT OPENED



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$40,000	1	LS	37,500.00	37,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$5,000 (15 Mile Crossing at Cardelia)	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	14,500.00	14,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4.	Traffic Control & Maintenance (15 Mile Crossing at Cardelia)	1	LS	7,250.00	7,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	20,000	Dlr	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	226	Syd	22.00	4,972.00	20.00	4,520.00	15.00	3,390.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	302	Syd	9.50	2,869.00	10.00	3,020.00	6.00	1,812.00
9.	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	13	Ea	220.00	2,860.00	150.00	1,950.00	200.00	2,600.00
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	130.00	1,430.00	150.00	1,650.00	100.00	1,100.00
11.	Erosion Control, Sediment Filter Fence	1,000	Ft	3.50	3,500.00	10.00	10,000.00	2.00	2,000.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	312	Syd	16.50	5,148.00	60.00	18,720.00	13.00	4,056.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	180	Ton	37.00	6,660.00	150.00	27,000.00	25.00	4,500.00
15.	HMA Surface, Rem	89	Syd	17.50	1,557.50	20.00	1,780.00	10.00	890.00
16.	HMA, 2EML	30	Ton	365.00	10,950.00	300.00	9,000.00	325.00	9,750.00
17.	HMA, 4EML	15	Ton	365.00	5,475.00	250.00	3,750.00	335.00	5,025.00
18.	HMA, 5EML	15	Ton	365.00	5,475.00	250.00	3,750.00	355.00	5,325.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch	36	Syd	105.00	3,780.00	80.00	2,880.00	80.00	2,880.00
20.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	63	Ft	62.00	3,906.00	50.00	3,150.00	50.00	3,150.00
21.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	142	Syd	122.50	17,395.00	110.00	15,620.00	105.00	14,910.00
22.	Conc. Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	60	Syd	128.50	7,710.00	120.00	7,200.00	120.00	7,200.00
23.	Detectable Warning Surface	53	Ft	88.00	4,664.00	85.00	4,505.00	75.00	3,975.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,417	Sft	10.50	25,378.50	10.00	24,170.00	6.50	15,710.50
25.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	336	Sft	15.00	5,040.00	14.00	4,704.00	8.50	2,856.00
26.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	3,500	Syd	8.00	28,000.00	10.00	35,000.00	4.00	14,000.00
27.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	125	Unit	47.00	5,875.00	50.00	6,250.00	40.00	5,000.00
28.	Hydroseeding	3,500	Syd	4.50	15,750.00	7.00	24,500.00	3.50	12,250.00
29.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
30.	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	1	Ea	2,950.00	2,950.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
31.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,850.00	11,550.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
32.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	7	Ea	5,600.00	39,200.00	11,000.00	77,000.00	4,000.00	28,000.00
33.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	600.00	1,200.00
34.	Gate Well, Abandon	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
35.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	530.00	1,060.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
36.	Water Serv	37	Ea	1,995.00	73,815.00	1,700.00	62,900.00	1,700.00	62,900.00
37.	Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900) DR 14, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	2,560	Ft	169.00	432,640.00	120.00	307,200.00	262.00	670,720.00
38.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14, 12 inch, Tr Det G	155	Ft	322.00	49,910.00	300.00	46,500.00	187.00	28,985.00
39.	Water Main, Abandon, 12 inch	2,737	Ft	13.00	35,581.00	25.00	68,425.00	5.00	13,685.00
40.	Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	339	Ft	182.00	61,698.00	80.00	27,120.00	192.00	65,088.00
41.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14, 8 inch, Tr Det G	17	Ft	275.00	4,675.00	250.00	4,250.00	146.00	2,482.00
42.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14.8 inch Tr Det F	10	Ft	233.00	2,330.00	175.00	1,750.00	123.00	1,230.00
43.	Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	97	Ft	31.00	3,007.00	25.00	2,425.00	15.00	1,455.00
44.	Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	15	Ft	70.00	1,050.00	25.00	375.00	15.00	225.00
45.	Fire Hydrant Extension	2	Ft	2,150.00	4,300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
46.	Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	450.00	3,600.00	250.00	2,000.00	1.00	8.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Superior Excavating, Inc.		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	5	Ea	9,500.00	47,500.00	11,000.00	55,000.00	6,500.00	32,500.00
48.	Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	6,500.00	13,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
49.	Water Main Connection, 6 inch	2	Ea	6,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
50.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	Ea	12,500.00	62,500.00	9,500.00	47,500.00	7,500.00	37,500.00
51.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F	27	Ft	215.00	5,805.00	100.00	2,700.00	138.00	3,726.00
52.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	10	Ft	198.00	1,980.00	150.00	1,500.00	161.00	1,610.00
53.	Live Tap, 8 inch by 12 inch	1	Ea	12,500.00	12,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
54.	Tapping Well, 60 inch Dia	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
55.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	480.00	480.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
56.	Dr Structure, 24 inch Dia	1	Ea	1,600.00	1,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
57.	Dr Structure Cover, Type E	1	Ea	420.00	420.00	800.00	800.00	600.00	600.00
58.	Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	12	Ft	60.00	720.00	125.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,166,616.00	\$	1,167,064.00	\$	1,214,293.50

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

**** REJECTED - NOT PREQUALIFIED - BID NOT OPENED**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

D'Angelo Brother, Inc.

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$40,000	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00		0.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$5,000 (15 Mile Crossing at Cardelia)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
3.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
4.	Traffic Control & Maintenance (15 Mile Crossing at Cardelia)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
5.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00		0.00
6.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	20,000	Dlr	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00		0.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	226	Syd	15.00	3,390.00 *	30.00	6,780.00		0.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	302	Syd	10.00	3,020.00	40.00	12,080.00		0.00
9.	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	13	Ea	150.00	1,950.00	280.00	3,640.00		0.00
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	125.00	1,375.00	280.00	3,080.00		0.00
11.	Erosion Control, Sediment Filter Fence	1,000	Ft	3.00	3,000.00	5.00	5,000.00		0.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	47,000.00	47,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00		0.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	312	Syd	12.00	3,744.00	90.00	28,080.00		0.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	180	Ton	35.00	6,300.00	110.00	19,800.00		0.00
15.	HMA Surface, Rem	89	Syd	15.00	1,335.00	52.00	4,628.00		0.00
16.	HMA, 2EML	30	Ton	500.00	15,000.00	450.00	13,500.00		0.00
17.	HMA, 4EML	15	Ton	500.00	7,500.00	450.00	6,750.00		0.00
18.	HMA, 5EML	15	Ton	500.00	7,500.00	450.00	6,750.00		0.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch	36	Syd	70.00	2,520.00	82.00	2,952.00		0.00
20.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	63	Ft	50.00	3,150.00	44.00	2,772.00		0.00
21.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	142	Syd	80.00	11,360.00	110.00	15,620.00		0.00
22.	Conc. Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	60	Syd	120.00	7,200.00	120.00	7,200.00		0.00
23.	Detectable Warning Surface	53	Ft	75.00	3,975.00	82.00	4,346.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

D'Angelo Brother, Inc.

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,417	Sft	7.00	16,919.00	15.00	36,255.00		0.00
25.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	336	Sft	9.00	3,024.00	22.00	7,392.00		0.00
26.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	3,500	Syd	5.00	17,500.00 *	16.00	56,000.00		0.00
27.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	125	Unit	30.00	3,750.00	55.00	6,875.00		0.00
28.	Hydroseeding	3,500	Syd	6.00	21,000.00	3.00	10,500.00		0.00
29.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	1	Ea	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
30.	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00		0.00
31.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	4,500.00	13,500.00	5,200.00	15,600.00		0.00
32.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	7	Ea	6,500.00	45,500.00	6,500.00	45,500.00		0.00
33.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00		0.00
34.	Gate Well, Abandon	4	Ea	300.00	1,200.00	855.00	3,420.00		0.00
35.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	950.00	1,900.00		0.00
36.	Water Serv	37	Ea	2,500.00	92,500.00	2,600.00	96,200.00		0.00
37.	Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900) DR 14, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	2,560	Ft	220.00	563,200.00	190.00	486,400.00		0.00
38.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14, 12 inch, Tr Det G	155	Ft	195.00	30,225.00	190.00	29,450.00		0.00
39.	Water Main, Abandon, 12 inch	2,737	Ft	3.00	8,211.00	2.00	5,474.00		0.00
40.	Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	339	Ft	210.00	71,190.00	150.00	50,850.00		0.00
41.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14, 8 inch, Tr Det G	17	Ft	150.00	2,550.00	190.00	3,230.00		0.00
42.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14.8 inch Tr Det F	10	Ft	150.00	1,500.00	190.00	1,900.00		0.00
43.	Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	97	Ft	3.00	291.00	13.00	1,261.00		0.00
44.	Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	15	Ft	3.00	45.00	13.00	195.00		0.00
45.	Fire Hydrant Extension	2	Ft	900.00	1,800.00	4,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
46.	Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	250.00	2,000.00	700.00	5,600.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

D'Angelo Brother, Inc.

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	FDM Contracting, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		D'Angelo Brother, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	5	Ea	8,500.00	42,500.00	12,000.00	60,000.00		0.00
48.	Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	6,500.00	13,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00		0.00
49.	Water Main Connection, 6 inch	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00	14,500.00	29,000.00		0.00
50.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	Ea	9,500.00	47,500.00	12,000.00	60,000.00		0.00
51.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F	27	Ft	150.00	4,050.00	190.00	5,130.00		0.00
52.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	10	Ft	150.00	1,500.00	200.00	2,000.00		0.00
53.	Live Tap, 8 inch by 12 inch	1	Ea	9,800.00	9,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
54.	Tapping Well, 60 inch Dia	1	Ea	3,800.00	3,800.00	8,400.00	8,400.00		0.00
55.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
56.	Dr Structure, 24 inch Dia	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		0.00
57.	Dr Structure Cover, Type E	1	Ea	899.00	899.00	800.00	800.00		0.00
58.	Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	12	Ft	200.00	2,400.00	190.00	2,280.00		0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,260,373.00 *	\$	1,354,690.00	\$	- **

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED - NOT PREQUALIFIED - BID NOT OPENED



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$40,000	1	LS		0.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$5,000 (15 Mile Crossing at Cardelia)	1	LS		0.00
3.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS		0.00
4.	Traffic Control & Maintenance (15 Mile Crossing at Cardelia)	1	LS		0.00
5.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS		0.00
6.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	20,000	Dlr		0.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	226	Syd		0.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	302	Syd		0.00
9.	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	13	Ea		0.00
10.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea		0.00
11.	Erosion Control, Sediment Filter Fence	1,000	Ft		0.00
12.	Project Cleanup	1	LS		0.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	312	Syd		0.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	180	Ton		0.00
15.	HMA Surface, Rem	89	Syd		0.00
16.	HMA, 2EML	30	Ton		0.00
17.	HMA, 4EML	15	Ton		0.00
18.	HMA, 5EML	15	Ton		0.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch	36	Syd		0.00
20.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	63	Ft		0.00
21.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	142	Syd		0.00
22.	Conc. Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	60	Syd		0.00
23.	Detectable Warning Surface	53	Ft		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,417	Sft		0.00
25.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	336	Sft		0.00
26.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	3,500	Syd		0.00
27.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	125	Unit		0.00
28.	Hydroseeding	3,500	Syd		0.00
29.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	1	Ea		0.00
30.	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	1	Ea		0.00
31.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea		0.00
32.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	7	Ea		0.00
33.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea		0.00
34.	Gate Well, Abandon	4	Ea		0.00
35.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea		0.00
36.	Water Serv	37	Ea		0.00
37.	Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900) DR 14, 12 inch, Directional Drilled	2,560	Ft		0.00
38.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14, 12 inch, Tr Det G	155	Ft		0.00
39.	Water Main, Abandon, 12 inch	2,737	Ft		0.00
40.	Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drilled	339	Ft		0.00
41.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14, 8 inch, Tr Det G	17	Ft		0.00
42.	Water Main, C-900 DR 14.8 inch Tr Det F	10	Ft		0.00
43.	Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	97	Ft		0.00
44.	Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	15	Ft		0.00
45.	Fire Hydrant Extension	2	Ft		0.00
46.	Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
 14 MILE ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (KELLY ROAD TO BEACONSFIELD STREET & WHITTAKER STREET)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0441

Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
47.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	5	Ea		0.00
48.	Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea		0.00
49.	Water Main Connection, 6 inch	2	Ea		0.00
50.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	Ea		0.00
51.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F	27	Ft		0.00
52.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	10	Ft		0.00
53.	Live Tap, 8 inch by 12 inch	1	Ea		0.00
54.	Tapping Well, 60 inch Dia	1	Ea		0.00
55.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea		0.00
56.	Dr Structure, 24 inch Dia	1	Ea		0.00
57.	Dr Structure Cover, Type E	1	Ea		0.00
58.	Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	12	Ft		0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	- **

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

**** REJECTED - NOT PREQUALIFIED - BID NOT OPENED**